

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/08/14

PAGE : 001 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : VALLEY ROAD PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120015.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 02/25/14

DISTRICT : N2

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ETEA-N294(03)

CONTRACT TIME : 138 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

RURAL(UNDER 5,000 POPULATION)

PROJECT(S) : ETEA-N294(04)

THIS PROJECT IMPROVES PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES ALONG VALLEY

ROAD FROM LANTANA SQUARE SHOPPING CENTER TO EVANSON ROAD.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 04/08/14 to vendor MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	662,358.67	86.8175%	100.0000%		
1	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC., 1005 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, MIDDLETOWN, DE, 19709	\$	762,932.38	100.0000%	115.1842%		
2	GREGGO & FERRARA, INC., 4048 NEW CASTLE AVENUE, NEW CASTLE, DE, 19720	\$	860,034.60	112.7275%	129.8442%		
3	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331	\$	893,661.25	117.1351%	134.9210%		
4	CASTLE CONSTRUCTION OF DE., INC., 185A OLD CHURCHMANS RD, NEW CASTLE, DE, 19720	\$	1,185,785.90	155.4248%	179.0247%		

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		(2) GREGGO & FERRARA INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 VALLEY ROAD PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS								
0010 201000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	9500.00000	9500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0020 202000	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	2341.000 CY	11.55408	27048.10	16.91000	39586.31	33.00000	77253.00
0030 209006	BORROW, TYPE F	886.000 CY	12.08590	10708.11	1.32000	1169.52	9.00000	7974.00
0040 211000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3500.00000	3500.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0050 250000	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	24.000 CY	12.90054	309.61	8.37000	200.88	75.00000	1800.00
0060 251000	SILT FENCE	3397.000 LF	1.50000	5095.50	2.25000	7643.25	2.90000	9851.30
0070 251001	REINFORCED SILT FENCE	163.000 LF	1.50000	244.50	4.50000	733.50	3.60000	586.80
0080 252000	INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE INLET	38.000 EACH	100.00000	3800.00	200.00000	7600.00	140.00000	5320.00
0090 302007	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	755.000 CY	35.89243	27098.78	40.49000	30569.95	60.00000	45300.00
0100 302008	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	292.000 CY	34.28780	10012.04	60.00000	17520.00	95.00000	27740.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/08/14

PAGE : 001 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : VALLEY ROAD PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120015.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 02/25/14

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)	(1)	(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC	GREGGO & FERRARA INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION						
0110 401801	342.000 TON		100.00000	34200.00	85.00000	29070.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)						
0120 401821	150.000 TON		100.00000	15000.00	120.00000	18000.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING						
0130 401822	224.000 TON		100.00000	22400.00	105.00000	23520.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING						
0140 401823	262.000 TON		87.89747	23029.14	90.00000	23580.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING						
0150 401824	3.000 TON		150.00000	450.00	255.00000	765.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, WEDGE						
0160 612021	150.000 LF		51.61234	7741.85	45.70000	6855.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV						
0180 617002	1.000 EACH		1500.00000	1500.00	600.00000	600.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 15"						
0190 701012	50.000 LF		20.00000	1000.00	32.00000	1600.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-4						
0200 701019	3026.000 LF		20.00000	60520.00	15.50000	46903.00
INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 3-4						
0210 701025	218.000 LF		50.00000	10900.00	25.00000	5450.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2 MODIFIED						
0220 705007	70.000 SF		23.00000	1610.00	48.35000	3384.50
SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM						
0230 705008	225.000 SF		11.00000	2475.00	14.70000	3307.50
CURB RAMP, TYPE 1						
0240 705009	450.000 SF		11.00000	4950.00	21.23000	9553.50
CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4						
0250 708050	16.000 EACH		1500.00000	24000.00	2096.72000	33547.52
DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 18"						

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/08/14

PAGE : 001 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : VALLEY ROAD PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120015.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 02/25/14

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC		GREGGO & FERRARA INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0260 708060	3.000	EACH	201.55395	604.66	230.00000	690.00	330.00000	990.00
REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET GRATE(S)								
0270 708585	2.000	EACH	1800.00000	3600.00	1660.00000	3320.00	2900.00000	5800.00
JUNCTION BOX, 48" X 30"								
0280 710001	2.000	EACH	803.45503	1606.91	1155.00000	2310.00	1250.00000	2500.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET								
0290 710501	13.000	EACH	800.00000	10400.00	2000.00000	26000.00	1600.00000	20800.00
CONVERTING EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE								
0300 710506	13.000	EACH	500.00000	6500.00	875.00000	11375.00	1250.00000	16250.00
ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE								
0310 712006	16.000	SY	48.00000	768.00	60.00000	960.00	100.00000	1600.00
RIPRAP, R-5								
0320 713003	16.000	SY	9.01670	144.27	3.50000	56.00	10.00000	160.00
GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP								
0330 715001	2850.000	LF	10.00000	28500.00	11.84000	33744.00	16.00000	45600.00
PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 6"								
0340 716000	1.000	EACH	750.00000	750.00	900.00000	900.00	1450.00000	1450.00
CONVERTING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET TO JUNCTION BOX								
0350 720055	15.000	LF	30.00000	450.00	85.00000	1275.00	80.00000	1200.00
CURVED GUARDRAIL SECTION								
0360 720585	1.000	EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	2925.00000	2925.00	3000.00000	3000.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1-31								
0370 725002	2.000	EACH	2000.00000	4000.00	2395.00000	4790.00	2400.00000	4800.00
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROACH TYPE 1-31								
0380 726001	1.000	EACH	900.00000	900.00	1010.00000	1010.00	1100.00000	1100.00
END ANCHORAGE 31								
0390 732002	4474.000	SY	5.15952	23083.69	4.69000	20983.06	5.70000	25501.80
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH								
0400 734013	4474.000	SY	0.62192	2782.47	0.90000	4026.60	0.85000	3802.90
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0410 734017	4474.000	SY	0.25000	1118.50	0.25000	1118.50	0.85000	3802.90
TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/08/14

PAGE : 001 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : VALLEY ROAD PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120015.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 02/25/14

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC		GREGGO & FERRARA INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0420 743000		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC							
0430 743004		30.000 EADY	65.00000	1950.00	70.00000	2100.00	96.00000	2880.00
	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE							
	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0440 743006		14664.000 EADY	0.25000	3666.00	0.30000	4399.20	0.49000	7185.36
	PLASTIC DRUMS							
0450 743007		50.000 HOUR	75.00000	3750.00	75.00000	3750.00	75.00000	3750.00
	TRAFFIC OFFICERS							
0460 743010		240.000 EADY	125.00000	30000.00	78.38000	18811.20	180.00000	43200.00
	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED							
	ATTENUATOR, TYPE II							
0470 743023		1428.000 LFDY	1.00000	1428.00	0.12000	171.36	0.65000	928.20
	TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III							
0480 743024		2632.000 EADY	2.00000	5264.00	5.90000	15528.80	4.40000	11580.80
	TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES							
0490 743056		2400.000 HOUR	50.66000	121584.00	50.66000	121584.00	50.66000	121584.00
	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL							
0500 743065		480.000 HOUR	73.46000	35260.80	73.46000	35260.80	73.46000	35260.80
	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL,							
	OVERTIME							
0510 743550		1.000 EACH	25.00000	25.00	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00
	TUBULAR MARKER							
0520 743553		13.000 SY	10.00000	130.00	23.50000	305.50	100.00000	1300.00
	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN PATHWAY							
0530 744505		2.000 EACH	385.82990	771.66	800.00000	1600.00	800.00000	1600.00
	ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT							
	JUNCTION WELL							
0540 748015		1225.000 SF	4.36338	5345.14	3.00000	3675.00	2.90000	3552.50
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,							
	SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC							
0550 748530		1254.000 SF	3.71794	4662.30	1.75000	2194.50	1.80000	2257.20
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING							
0560 748548		3362.000 LF	1.35919	4569.60	0.65000	2185.30	0.62000	2084.44
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY							
	RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"							
0570 748553		7.000 EACH	20.00000	140.00	315.00000	2205.00	320.00000	2240.00
	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC							
	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BIKE SYMBOL							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/08/14

PAGE : 001 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : VALLEY ROAD PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120015.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 02/25/14

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC		GREGGO & FERRARA INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0580 749687	65.000	EACH	62.11243	4037.31	115.00000	7475.00	50.00000	3250.00
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST								
0590 758000	52.000	SY	22.63392	1176.96	25.00000	1300.00	20.00000	1040.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.								
0600 760502	45.000	SYIN	12.88887	580.00	119.34000	5370.30	75.00000	3375.00
PAVEMENT MILLING, TAPER CUT								
0610 762001	3219.000	LF	1.12870	3633.29	1.57000	5053.83	1.40000	4506.60
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0620 762002	11.000	LF	7.58879	83.48	20.00000	220.00	25.00000	275.00
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH								
0630 763000		LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0640 763501		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	662,358.67	\$	762,932.38	\$	860,034.60
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	662,358.67	\$	762,932.38	\$	860,034.60
DBE GOALS				9 %		9 %		9 %

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/08/14

PAGE : 001 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : VALLEY ROAD PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120015.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 02/25/14

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		()	
		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		CASTLE CONSTRUCTION OF DE IN			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001 VALLEY ROAD PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS							
0010 201000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	
0020 202000	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	2341.000 CY	20.00000	46820.00	35.00000	81935.00	
0030 209006	BORROW, TYPE F	886.000 CY	25.00000	22150.00	40.00000	35440.00	
0040 211000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	2700.00000	2700.00	36000.00000	36000.00	
0050 250000	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	24.000 CY	5.00000	120.00	70.00000	1680.00	
0060 251000	SILT FENCE	3397.000 LF	2.25000	7643.25	8.00000	27176.00	
0070 251001	REINFORCED SILT FENCE	163.000 LF	7.80000	1271.40	15.00000	2445.00	
0080 252000	INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE INLET	38.000 EACH	150.00000	5700.00	250.00000	9500.00	
0090 302007	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	755.000 CY	50.00000	37750.00	40.00000	30200.00	
0100 302008	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	292.000 CY	75.00000	21900.00	40.00000	11680.00	
0110 401801	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	342.000 TON	120.00000	41040.00	85.00000	29070.00	
0120 401821	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	150.000 TON	150.00000	22500.00	100.00000	15000.00	
0130 401822	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	224.000 TON	115.00000	25760.00	150.00000	33600.00	
0140 401823	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	262.000 TON	105.00000	27510.00	150.00000	39300.00	
0150 401824	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, WEDGE	3.000 TON	500.00000	1500.00	150.00000	450.00	

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/08/14

PAGE : 001 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : VALLEY ROAD PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120015.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 02/25/14

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		()	
		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		CASTLE CONSTRUCTION OF DE IN			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0160 612021	150.000 LF REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV		150.00000	22500.00	75.00000	11250.00	
0180 617002	1.000 EACH REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 15"		1100.00000	1100.00	800.00000	800.00	
0190 701012	50.000 LF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-4		90.00000	4500.00	60.00000	3000.00	
0200 701019	3026.000 LF INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 3-4		20.00000	60520.00	45.00000	136170.00	
0210 701025	218.000 LF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2 MODIFIED		44.00000	9592.00	65.00000	14170.00	
0220 705007	70.000 SF SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM		30.00000	2100.00	40.00000	2800.00	
0230 705008	225.000 SF CURB RAMP, TYPE 1		28.00000	6300.00	20.00000	4500.00	
0240 705009	450.000 SF CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4		32.00000	14400.00	20.00000	9000.00	
0250 708050	16.000 EACH DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 18"		2650.00000	42400.00	1800.00000	28800.00	
0260 708060	3.000 EACH REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET GRATE(S)		350.00000	1050.00	400.00000	1200.00	
0270 708585	2.000 EACH JUNCTION BOX, 48" X 30"		2800.00000	5600.00	2500.00000	5000.00	
0280 710001	2.000 EACH ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET		2175.00000	4350.00	1500.00000	3000.00	
0290 710501	13.000 EACH CONVERTING EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE		2100.00000	27300.00	1900.00000	24700.00	
0300 710506	13.000 EACH ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE		850.00000	11050.00	800.00000	10400.00	
0310 712006	16.000 SY RIPRAP, R-5		104.00000	1664.00	90.00000	1440.00	
0320 713003	16.000 SY GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP		14.00000	224.00	30.00000	480.00	

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/08/14

PAGE : 001 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : VALLEY ROAD PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120015.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 02/25/14

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		()	
			A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		CASTLE CONSTRUCTION OF DE IN			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0330 715001	2850.000	LF	14.00000	39900.00	25.00000	71250.00		
PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 6"								
0340 716000	1.000	EACH	1650.00000	1650.00	2500.00000	2500.00		
CONVERTING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET TO								
JUNCTION BOX								
0350 720055	15.000	LF	50.00000	750.00	135.00000	2025.00		
CURVED GUARDRAIL SECTION								
0360 720585	1.000	EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	4000.00000	4000.00		
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR,								
TYPE 1-31								
0370 725002	2.000	EACH	3000.00000	6000.00	3150.00000	6300.00		
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION,								
APPROACH TYPE 1-31								
0380 726001	1.000	EACH	2800.00000	2800.00	1750.00000	1750.00		
END ANCHORAGE 31								
0390 732002	4474.000	SY	7.00000	31318.00	10.00000	44740.00		
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH								
0400 734013	4474.000	SY	2.60000	11632.40	3.00000	13422.00		
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0410 734017	4474.000	SY	0.40000	1789.60	3.00000	13422.00		
TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0420 743000		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	55000.00000	55000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC								
0430 743004	30.000	EADY	92.00000	2760.00	100.00000	3000.00		
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE								
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0440 743006	14664.000	EADY	0.10000	1466.40	0.55000	8065.20		
PLASTIC DRUMS								
0450 743007	50.000	HOUR	75.00000	3750.00	75.00000	3750.00		
TRAFFIC OFFICERS								
0460 743010	240.000	EADY	125.00000	30000.00	150.00000	36000.00		
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED								
ATTENUATOR, TYPE II								
0470 743023	1428.000	LFDY	0.50000	714.00	1.30000	1856.40		
TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III								
0480 743024	2632.000	EADY	5.00000	13160.00	3.25000	8554.00		
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES								
0490 743056	2400.000	HOUR	50.66000	121584.00	50.66000	121584.00		
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL								

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/08/14

PAGE : 001 -9

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : VALLEY ROAD PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120015.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 02/25/14

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		()	
		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		CASTLE CONSTRUCTION OF DE IN			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0500 743065	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME	480.000 HOUR	73.46000	35260.80	73.46000	35260.80	
0510 743550	TUBULAR MARKER	1.000 EACH	200.00000	200.00	500.00000	500.00	
0520 743553	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN PATHWAY	13.000 SY	100.00000	1300.00	600.00000	7800.00	
0530 744505	ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	2.000 EACH	400.00000	800.00	1200.00000	2400.00	
0540 748015	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	1225.000 SF	8.00000	9800.00	9.00000	11025.00	
0550 748530	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING	1254.000 SF	6.00000	7524.00	6.00000	7524.00	
0560 748548	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	3362.000 LF	1.20000	4034.40	1.25000	4202.50	
0570 748553	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BIKE SYMBOL	7.000 EACH	500.00000	3500.00	600.00000	4200.00	
0580 749687	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	65.000 EACH	100.00000	6500.00	200.00000	13000.00	
0590 758000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	52.000 SY	15.00000	780.00	15.00000	780.00	
0600 760502	PAVEMENT MILLING, TAPER CUT	45.000 SYIN	25.00000	1125.00	20.00000	900.00	
0610 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	3219.000 LF	2.00000	6438.00	3.00000	9657.00	
0620 762002	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	11.000 LF	10.00000	110.00	12.00000	132.00	
0630 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	
0640 763501	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	23000.00000	23000.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	893,661.25	\$	1,185,785.90	\$

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/08/14

PAGE : 001 -10

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : VALLEY ROAD PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201120015.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 02/25/14

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		()	
		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		CASTLE CONSTRUCTION OF DE IN			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	893,661.25	\$	1,185,785.90	\$	
DBE GOALS			9 %		9 %		%